CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES						OM	IB NO. 0938-039
STATEMEN	NT OF DEFICIENCIES	X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			(X3) DATE SURVEY	
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. BU	ЛLDING	<u></u>	COMPI	LETED
		155258	B. W	NG		01/02	/2024
		<u> </u>		STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEF	3			ARINE DR		
COUNTR	RYSIDE MANOR H	EALTH & LIVING COMMUNITY	<u>_</u>		RSON, IN 46016		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIEN	ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	ATE	COMPLETION
TAG	REGULATORY OF	R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	_	TAG	DEFICIENCY)		DATE
E 0000							
Bldg							
		paredness Survey was	E 00	000	January 18, 2024		
		ndiana Department of Health in					
	accordance with 42	CFR 483.73.			Brenda Buroker, Director		
		2/2 4			Long-Term Care Division		
	Survey Date: 01/02	2/24			Indiana State Department of		
	F 77 N 1 0	000170			Health		
	Facility Number: 0				2 North Meridian Street		
	Provider Number:				Indianapolis, IN 46204		
	AIM Number: 100	20/190			Do. Allogation of Complia		
	At this Emergency	Dronaradnass survay			Re: Allegation of Complia	nce	
		Preparedness survey, Health and Living Community			Event ID: VCV/M21		
	-	ompliance with Emergency			Event ID: VCVM21		
		irements for Medicare and			Dear Mrs. Buroker:		
		ting Providers and Suppliers, 42			Dear Mrs. Buroker.		
	CFR 483.73	ing Froviders and Suppliers, 12			Please find enclosed the Plan	of	
	0110 100170				Correction for the State Licen		
	The facility has 109	of certified beds. At the time of			Survey conducted on January		
	the survey, the cens				2024. This letter is to inform		
					that the plan of correction	you	
	Quality Review con	mpleted on 01/04/24			attached is to serve as		
		•			Countryside Health & Living		
					Community's credible allegation	on of	
					compliance. We allege		
					substantial compliance. We a	are	
					requesting paper compliance		
					this plan of correction.		
					If you have any further question	ons,	
					please do not hesitate to cont	act	
					me at 765-649-4558		
					Sincerely,		
							1

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Keeshan Patel

TITLE

Keeshan Patel, HFA Administrator

Executive Director

(X6) DATE 01/18/2024

Any defiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determin other safegaurds provide sufficient protection to the patients. (see instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclodays following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete Event ID: VCVM21 Facility ID: 000160 If continuation sheet Page 1 of 24

PRINTED: 01/18/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155258	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING B. WING	<u></u>	ATE SURVEY OMPLETED 1/02/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EALTH & LIVING COMMUNITY	205 M	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD ARINE DR RSON, IN 46016	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
				Countryside Health and Living Submission of this plan of	
				correction in no way constitutes an admission by Countryside Health and Living or its management company that the allegations contained in the survey report is a true and accurate portrayal of the provision of nursing care or other services provided in this facility. The Plan of Correction is prepared and executed solely because it is required by Federal and State Law. This statement of deficiencies and plan of correction will be reviewed at the Monthly Quality Assurance/Assessment Committee meeting.	
E 0022 SS=C Bldg	441.184(b)(4), 48: 483.73(b)(4), 485: 485.727(b)(2), 48: 494.62(b)(3) Policies/Procedur §403.748(b)(4), §- (i), §441.184(b)(4) (4), §483.73(b)(4) (2), §485.625(b)(4) §485.920(b)(3), §-	6.54(b)(3), 418.113(b)(6)(i), 2.15(b)(4), 483.475(b)(4), 625(b)(4), 485.68(b)(2), 5.920(b)(3), 491.12(b)(2), es for Sheltering in Place 416.54(b)(3), §418.113(b)(6) b, §460.84(b)(5), §482.15(b) c, §483.475(b)(4), §485.68(b) c), §485.727(b)(2), 491.12(b)(2), §494.62(b)(3).			

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

VCVM21 Facility ID: 000160

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 24

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES	X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MU	JLTIPLE CO	ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		ILDING		COMPL	
		155258	B. WI	NG		01/02/	/2024
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	3			ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		
					RINE DR		
COUNTR	RYSIDE MANOR HE	EALTH & LIVING COMMUNITY		ANDER	RSON, IN 46016		
(X4) ID		STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX	`	ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA' DEFICIENCY)	TE	COMPLETION
TAG		R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		TAG DEFICIENCY)			DATE
		implement emergency icies and procedures, based					
	on the emergency plan set forth in paragraph						
		risk assessment at					
		of this section, and the					
		an at paragraph (c) of this					
		cies and procedures must					
		updated at least every 2 r LTC facilities]. At a					
		cies and procedures must					
	address the follow						
	[(4) or (2),(3),(5),(6)] A means to shelter in						
		staff, and volunteers who					
	remain in the [faci	шуј.					
	 *[For Inpatient Ho	spices at §418.113(b):]					
	Policies and proce						
	(6) The following a	are additional requirements					
		ted inpatient care facilities					
		and procedures must					
	address the follow	/ing: elter in place for patients,					
		es who remain in the					
	hospice.	ve whe remain in the					
		view and interview, the facility	E 00)22	E022		01/15/2024
		ergency preparedness policies					
	_	ude a means to shelter in place			I. The corrective actions to b	е	
		and volunteers who remain in accordance with 42 CFR			accomplished for those residents found to have beer		
		deficient practice could affect all			affected by the deficient	1	
	occupants.	actional practice could arrest air			practice.		
					•		
	Findings include:				The Community failed to ensu		
		e de la seco			that the facility had a sufficient	İ	
		view with the Maintenance			shelter-in-place policy. The	_	
		4 at 11:40 a.m., a complete re that included a means to			Emergency Preparedness plant has a policy, and the administr		
		residents, staff, and volunteers			was not able to give to the	atoi	
	_	LTC facility was not available			surveyor for review. See attac	ched	

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

VCVM21 Facility ID: 000160

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 24

PRINTED: 01/18/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155258	(X2) MULTIPLE C A. BUILDING B. WING	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 01/02/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEI	REALTH & LIVING COMMUNITY	205 M	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD ARINE DR RSON, IN 46016	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN REGULATORY OI	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION DATE
	place in other polic describing sheltering on interview at the Maintenance Direct place policy and preview.	re elements of sheltering in ites but not a complete policy ag in place procedures. Based time of record review, the tor stated a complete shelter in ocedure was not available to viewed with the Maintenance dministrator during the exit		Shelter in Place policy. She place is also addressed in a current policies such as Fire Emergencies, Snow Emerg Temperature Emergency Procedures, etc. II. The facility will identify other residents who may potentially be affected by deficient practice. All residents and staff could affected by this deficient practice diffected by this deficient practice the following system changes to ensure that the deficient practice does no recur. The Administrator and Maintenance Supervisor has reeducated on where the S in Place Policy and Procedukept IV The facility will monitor the corrective action by implementing the following measures. CarDon Corporate Facilities audit the Emergency Preparedness Plan during the annual CQR. V. Plan of Correction completion date.	other elections, the libe actice. onatice t tve been helter ure is or g

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

VCVM21 Facility ID: 000160

If continuation sheet

Page 4 of 24

PRINTED: 01/18/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155258		JILDING	NSTRUCTION	COMPL 01/02/	ETED	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EALTH & LIVING COMMUNITY	205 MA	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD RINE DR SON, IN 46016		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA' DEFICIENCY)	ΓE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
				Plan of Completion date is January 15,2024.		
E 0041 SS=F Bldg	§482.15(e) Condit (e) Emergency and The hospital must standby power systemergency plan so this section and in procedures plan so (i) and (ii) of this so §483.73(e), §485.6 (e) Emergency and The [LTC facility a implement emerge systems based on forth in paragraph §482.15(e)(1), §48 Emergency general generator must be the location require Care Facilities Cool Interim Amendment 12-4, TIA 12-5, and Code (NFPA 101 and Amendments TIA and TIA 12-4), and structure is built or structure or buildir 482.15(e)(2), §483 Emergency general The [hospital, CAI implement the eminspection, testing	LTC Emergency Power ion for Participation: d standby power systems. implement emergency and stems based on the et forth in paragraph (a) of the policies and et forth in paragraphs (b)(1) ection. 625(e) d standby power systems. Individual the CAH] must ency and standby power the emergency plan set (a) of this section. 83.73(e)(1), §485.625(e)(1) ator location. The elocated in accordance with ements found in the Health de (NFPA 99 and Tentative ents TIA 12-2, TIA 12-3, TIA dd TIA 12-6), Life Safety and Tentative Interim 12-1, TIA 12-2, TIA 12-3, dl NFPA 110, when a new when an existing ag is renovated. 8.73(e)(2), §485.625(e)(2) ator inspection and testing. It and LTC facility] must ergency power system and [maintenance]				
	inspection, testing					

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

VCVM21 Facility ID: 000160

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 24

PRINTED: 01/18/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155258		A. BU	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 01/02/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EALTH & LIVING COMMUNITY		205 MAI	DDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD RINE DR SON, IN 46016		
(X4) ID PREFIX		STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	D BE COMPLETION	
TAG	REGULATORY OF	R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		TAG	DEFICIENCY)		DATE
	Facilities Code, N Code.	FPA 110, and Life Safety					
	Emergency generand LTC facilities source to power enamers and power enamers of the power systems of the emergency, unless *[For hospitals at §483.73(g), and the standards incomplete the section are appreference by the Emergence by the Emergence from the material from You may inspect and the section are appreference by the Emergence from the section and the section are appreciately section and the sec	3.73(e)(3), §485.625(e)(3) rator fuel. [Hospitals, CAHs of that maintain an onsite fuel emergency generators must ow it will keep emergency perational during the se it evacuates. §482.15(h), LTC at CAHs §485.625(g):] corporated by reference in opproved for incorporation by Director of the Office of the in accordance with 5 U.S.C. a part 51. You may obtain the sources listed below. a copy at the CMS curce Center, 7500 Security					
	Boulevard, Baltim Archives and Rec	ore, MD or at the National ords Administration mation on the availability of					
	l ` ′	ARA, call 202-741-6030, or					
	_of_federal_regul If any changes in incorporated by re	es.gov/federal_register/code ations/ibr_locations.html. this edition of the Code are eference, CMS will publish a					
	announce the cha	Federal Register to anges. Protection Association, 1					
	Batterymarch Par Quincy, MA 0216 1.617.770.3000.	9, www.nfpa.org,					
	2012 edition, issu	th Care Facilities Code, ed August 11, 2011. rim amendment (TIA) 12-2 to August 11, 2011.					

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

VCVM21 Facility ID: 000160

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 24

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155258		A. BU	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X A. BUILDING B. WING			X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 01/02/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EALTH & LIVING COMMUNITY		205 MA	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD RINE DR SON, IN 46016		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION]	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	(iii) TIA 12-3 to NF 2012. (iv) TIA 12-4 to NI 2013. (v) TIA 12-5 to NF 2013. (vi) TIA 12-6 to NI 2014. (vii) NFPA 101, Li edition, issued Au (viii) TIA 12-1 to N 11, 2011. (ix) TIA 12-2 to NI 30, 2012. (x) TIA 12-3 to NF 22, 2013. (xi) TIA 12-4 to NI 22, 2013. (xii) NFPA 10, S Standby Power S including TIAs to 2009. Based on records refailed to implement requirements found Code, NFPA 110, a accordance with 42 deficient practice of Findings include: Based on records refailed to implement requirements found Code, NFPA 110, a accordance with 42 deficient practice of Findings include: Based on records refailed to implement requirements found Code, NFPA 110, a accordance with 42 deficient practice of Findings include:	FPA 99, issued August 9, FPA 99, issued March 7, FPA 99, issued August 1, FPA 99, issued March 3, fe Safety Code, 2012 gust 11, 2011. IFPA 101, issued August FPA 101, issued October FPA 101, issued	E 00		K 041 I. The corrective actions to be accomplished for those residents found to have been affected by the deficient practice. The community failed to ensure that their generator maintenand paperwork was complete and showed the proper load bank testing. Cummins Crosspoint the generator company assign for maintenance and testing of generator. Load bank testing occurred on 8/09/2023. See the attached documentation show	nee ce is ned f the	01/15/2024

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

VCVM21 Facility ID: 000160

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 24

PRINTED: 01/18/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155258	A. BUILDING COMPL		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 01/02/2024
ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EALTH & LIVING COMMUNITY	205 M	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD ARINE DR RSON, IN 46016	
SYSIDE MANOR HE SUMMARY: (EACH DEFICIEN REGULATORY OR		205 M	ARINE DR	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
			proper generator paperwork i there for review. V. Plan of Correction	S

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

VCVM21 Facility ID: 000160

If continuation sheet

Page 8 of 24

PRINTED: 01/18/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

STATEMEN	T OF DEFICIENCIES	X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) M	ULTIPLE CO	ONSTRUCTI	ION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY
AND PLAN (OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. BU	JILDING	<u></u>		COMPL	LETED
		155258	B. W	ING			01/02	/2024
				STREET	ADDRESS (CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	L			RINE DF			
COUNTR	YSIDE MANOR HE	EALTH & LIVING COMMUNITY			RSON, IN			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE		ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIEN	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFIX	(EACH CROSS-F	CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI	IATE	COMPLETION
TAG	REGULATORY OR	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		TAG		DEFICIENCY)		DATE
					comple	etion date.		
					D			
						Completion date is		
					January	y 15th, 2024.		
K 0000								
Bldg. 01								
	-	Recertification and State	K 0	000	Januar	y 18, 2024		
	-	as conducted by the Indiana						
	•	th in accordance with 42 CFR				Buroker, Director		
	483.90(a).				_	erm Care Division		
						State Department of		
	Survey Date: 01/02	2/24			Health			
	E 11. N. 1. 0	00170				Meridian Street		
	Facility Number: 0				Indiana	polis, IN 46204		
	Provider Number:				Da.	Allamation of Commit		
	AIM Number: 100	20/190			Re:	Allegation of Complia	ince	
	At this Life Safety (Code survey, Countryside			 Event II	D: VCVM21		
	-	Living Community was found			LVOIR	D. VOVIVIZI		
		vith Requirements for			Dear M	lrs. Buroker:		
	-	dicare/Medicaid, 42 CFR						
	Subpart 483.90(a), 1	Life Safety from Fire and the			Please	find enclosed the Plai	n of	
	2012 edition of the	National Fire Protection			Correct	tion for the State Licer	nsure	
	Association (NFPA) 101, Life Safety Code (LSC),			Survey	conducted on Januar	y 2,	
	Chapter 19, Existing	g Health Care Occupancies and			2024.	This letter is to inform	you	
	410 IAC 16.2.				that the	e plan of correction		
					attache	ed is to serve as		
	-	ity was determined to be of				yside Health & Living		
		ruction and fully sprinkled with				unity's credible allegat	ion of	
	-	lectrical closets. The facility			-	ance. We allege		
		tem with smoke detection in			1	ntial compliance. We		
		s open to the corridors and				ting paper compliance	tor	
		oke detectors in all resident			tnis pia	n of correction.		
		e facility has a capacity of 109 71 at the time of this visit.			If you b	any further areas	iono	
	and nad a census of	/ 1 at the time of this visit.			-	lave any further questi do not hesitate to con		
	All areas where resi	idents have customary access			1 '	do not nesitate to con '65-649-4558	ıauı	1
		cept for a garage and a shed			IIIG at /	UU-U - U- -		

PRINTED: 01/18/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

			A. BUILDING	NG 01 COMPLETE 01/02/20:	
	RYSIDE MANOR HE	EALTH & LIVING COMMUNITY	205 MA	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD ARINE DR RSON, IN 46016	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	which houses the ge sprinklered.	nerator and were not		Sincerely,	
	Quality Review con	npleted on 01/04/24		Keeshan Patel, HFA Administrator Countryside Health and Living	3
				Submission of this plan of correction in no way constitute an admission by Countryside Health and Living or its management company that the allegations contained in the sureport is a true and accurate portrayal of the provision of nucare or other services provided this facility. The Plan of Correction is prepared and executed solely because it is required by Federal and State Law. This statement of deficiencies plan of correction will be revise at the Monthly Quality Assurance/Assessment Committee meeting.	ne urvey ursing d in
K 0222 SS=E Bldg. 01	be equipped with a requires the use o	d means of egress shall not a latch or a lock that f a tool or key from the s using one of the following angements:			

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

VCVM21 Facility ID: 000160

If continuation sheet

Page 10 of 24

STATEMEN	NT OF DEFICIENCIES	X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) M	ULTIPLE CO	ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. BU	JILDING	01	COMPL	LETED
		155258	B. W	ING		01/02	/2024
		<u> </u>		STREET A	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEF	₹			RINE DR		
COUNTF	RYSIDE MANOR HE	EALTH & LIVING COMMUNITY			SON, IN 46016		
(X4) ID		STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX	,	ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR		COMPLETION
TAG		R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	1	TAG	DEFICIENCY)		DATE
		S OR SECURITY THREAT					
	LOCKING						
	Where special locking arrangements for the						
	1	eeds of the patient are					
	I -	cking device shall be					
	I -	door and provisions shall					
		apid removal of occupants					
	1 -	l of locks; keying of all					
	· ·	ied by staff at all times; or					
		e means available to the					
	staff at all times.	000 4000054					
		.2.2.6, 19.2.2.2.5.1,					
	19.2.2.2.6	LOCKING					
	SPECIAL NEEDS						
	ARRANGEMENT						
		king arrangements for the					
	1	e patient are used, all of					
		curity Locking requirements addition, the locks must be					
	_	at fail safely so as to					
		of power to the device; the					
		ed by a supervised					
		er system and the locked					
	1	d by a complete smoke					
		(or is constantly monitored					
	1	cation within the locked					
		the sprinkler and detection					
		nged to unlock the doors					
	upon activation.						
	18.2.2.2.5.2, 19.2	.2.2.5.2, TIA 12-4					
	DELAYED-EGRE						
	ARRANGEMENT						
	Approved, listed of	lelayed-egress locking					
		in accordance with					
	7.2.1.6.1 shall be	permitted on door					
		ig low and ordinary hazard					
	contents in building	ngs protected throughout by					
	an approved, sup-	ervised automatic fire					
	detection system	or an approved, supervised					
	automatic sprinkle						

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

VCVM21 Facility ID: 000160

If continuation sheet

Page 11 of 24

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES	X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	· /		ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		ILDING	<u>01</u>	COMPL	
		155258	B. WI	NG		01/02/	/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EALTH & LIVING COMMUNITY		205 MA	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD RINE DR SON, IN 46016		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIEN	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	TE	COMPLETION
TAG	REGULATORY OR	R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		TAG	DEFICIENCY)		DATE
	installed in accord be permitted. 18.2.2.2.4, 19.2.2. ELEVATOR LOBE LOCKING ARRAN Elevator lobby exi accordance with 7 on door assemblie throughout by an a automatic fire dete approved, supervi system. 18.2.2.2.4, 19.2.2. Based on observation failed to ensure 1 of arrangements were LSC 7.2.1.6.1(3) why process shall release egress within 15 sea approved by the aut upon application of required in 7.2.1.5.1 conditions: (a) The force shall refer to force shall recontinuously applied (c) The initiation of activate an audible application of force relocking shall be be	COLLED EGRESS NGEMENTS I Egress Door assemblies lance with 7.2.1.6.2 shall I.2.4 BY EXIT ACCESS NGEMENTS It access door locking in I.2.1.6.3 shall be permitted les in buildings protected lapproved, supervised lection system and an ised automatic sprinkler	K 02	222	K 222 I. The corrective actions to be accomplished for those residents found to have been affected by the deficient practice. The community failed to ensure that the exit door located at the end of the 300 operated corrective that the exit door located at the end of the 300 operated corrective the door system in question in 15 second delayed egress sig it and also had the code poster the door. The maglocks are not designed for delayed egress. Maintenance Superviser removing inaccurate signage on the door. The door was also tested to ensure it unlocked on the activation of the fire alarm sys See attached pictures showing the signage removed and the	re e ctly. nad a n on ed at ot The oved or. tem.	01/15/2024

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

VCVM21 Facility ID: 000160

If continuation sheet Page 12 of 24

PRINTED: 01/18/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155258		ONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 01/02/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RYSIDE MANOR HEALTH & LIVING COMMUNITY	205 MA	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD ARINE DR RSON, IN 46016		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA' DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	Findings include: Based on observation with the Maintenance Director on 01/02/24 at 12:14 p.m., the 300-hall exit door had a posted 15 second delayed egress sign. When the door was tested, the irreversible process to release the lock was not initiated. Based on interview at the time of observation, the Maintenance Director agreed the door had a posted 15 second delayed egress sign, the delayed egress did not activate, and stated he was unsure if the door was equipped with a 15 second delayed egress. The finding was reviewed with the Maintenance Director and the Administrator during the exit conference. 3.1-19(b)		II. The facility will identify other residents who may potentially be affected by the deficient practice. All residents and staff could be affected by the deficient practi III. The facility will put into place the following systematic changes to ensure that the deficient practice does not recur. The Maintenance supervisor was re-educated on the correct mesof egress and where and where codes need to be posted. IV The facility will monitor the corrective action by implementing the following measures. CarDon Corporate Facilities was inspect all egress doors during their annual CQR. V. Plan of Correction completion date. Plan of Completion date is January 15th, 2024.	ce. ic vas ans n	
K 0324 SS=E Bldg. 01	NFPA 101 Cooking Facilities Cooking Facilities				

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

VCVM21 Facility ID: 000160

If continuation sheet

Page 13 of 24

STATEMEN	NT OF DEFICIENCIES	X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) M	ULTIPLE CO	ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		JILDING	01	COMPL	
		155258	B. W	ING		01/02/	/2024
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEF	₹			ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD RINE DR		
COUNTR	RYSIDE MANOR HE	EALTH & LIVING COMMUNITY			SON, IN 46016		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX	`	ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	TE	COMPLETION
TAG		R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		TAG	DEFICIENCY)		DATE
	Cooking equipme						
		NFPA 96, Standard for					
		ol and Fire Protection of sing Operations, unless:					
		ng equipment (i.e., small					
		as microwaves, hot plates,					
		for food warming or limited					
	cooking in accordance with 18.3.2.5.2, 19.3.2.5.2 * cooking facilities open to the corridor in smoke compartments with 30 or fewer						
	patients comply with the conditions under						
	18.3.2.5.3, 19.3.2.5.3, or						
	* cooking facilities in smoke compartments						
	-	atients comply with					
		18.3.2.5.4, 19.3.2.5.4.					
	_	protected according to					
		3 are not required to be					
	be open to the co	rdous areas, but shall not					
	•	1 18.3.2.5.4, 19.3.2.5.1					
	through 19.3.2.5.5						
		on and interview, the facility	K 0	324	K 324		01/15/2024
		ff had access to the shutoff		3 2 .			01/10/2021
	switch for 1 of 1 co	ok tops in the therapy gym.			I. The corrective actions to b	е	
	LSC 19.3.2.5.4 stat	es within a smoke compartment,			accomplished for those		
		nercial cooking equipment that			residents found to have beer	1	
		neals for 30 or fewer persons			affected by the deficient		
		provided that the cooking			practice.		
		ith all of the following					
	conditions:	· · · a · · · ·			The community failed to ensur		
		ining the cooking equipment			that an oven in the activities ro		
	is not a sleeping roo	om. ining the cooking equipment			remains off when not in use. oven has an existing keyed sw		
		rom the corridor by partitions			on the wall that can turn the o		
	_	3.6.2 through 19.3.6.5.			on and off. The key was not	7011	
		ts of 19.3.2.5.3(1) through (10)			available for the surveyor to se	e in	
	and (13) are met.				use as it was in the maintenar		
		A switch meeting all of the			office. The community and		
	following is provide	ed:			activities staff have been educ	ated	
	I		1				I

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

VCVM21 Facility ID: 000160

If continuation sheet Page 14 of 24

STATEMEN	IT OF DEFICIENCIES	X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) M	ULTIPLE CO	ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. BU	JILDING	01	COMPL	
		155258	B. W	ING		01/02/	/2024
				STREET A	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		
NAME OF P	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEF	₹			RINE DR		
COUNTR	RYSIDE MANOR HE	EALTH & LIVING COMMUNITY			SON, IN 46016		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX	•	ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	TE	COMPLETION
TAG		R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		TAG	DEFICIENCY)		DATE
	· /	, or a switch located in a			that the oven shall remain off	while	
		is provided within the cooking			not being supervised.		
	-	ates the cooktop or range.					
		sed to deactivate the cooktop			II. The facility will identify		
	supervision.	the kitchen is not under staff			other residents that may		
	•	ice could affect five residents			potentially be affected by the deficient practice.	,	
	in the therapy gym.				dencient practice.		
	in the therapy gym.				All residents and staff that use	the	
	Findings include:				activity space could have beer		
	i mamga meraac.				affected by this deficient pract		
	Based on observation	on with the Maintenance			anodica by the denoish pract	100.	
	Director on 01/02/24 at 12:14 p.m., the cooktop in				III. The facility will put into		
		use and was still connected to			place the following systemat	ic	
		key switch on the wall to			changes to ensure that the		
	-	top from power, but no one			deficient practice does not		
	had the key for the	switch. Based on interview at			recur.		
	the time of observa	tion, the Maintenance Director					
	agreed the cooktop	was not disconnected from			The maintenance director will		
	power and stated th	ere was not a key for the			maintain the safety key, and th	ne	
	deactivation switch				oven will only be turned on du	ring	
					time dictated by the activities		
	_	viewed with the Maintenance			schedule.		
		lministrator during the exit					
	conference.				IV The facility will monitor		
	24.4043				the corrective action by		
	3.1-19(b)				implementing the following		
					measures.		
					The maintain are allocated 199		
					The maintenance director will	uro	
					complete weekly audits to ens		
					when not in use. A weekly TE		
					task has been added to ensure		
					is not in use while unoccupied		
					See TELS task.	•	
					COSTILLO MON.		
					V. Plan of Correction		
					completion date.		

PRINTED: 01/18/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155258	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING B. WING	onstruction 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 01/02/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EALTH & LIVING COMMUNITY	205 M	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD ARINE DR RSON, IN 46016	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
				Plan of Completion date is January 15th, 2024 .	
K 0351 SS=E Bldg. 01	by construction tyl throughout by an a sprinkler system in 13, Standard for the Systems. In Type I and II constituted for sprinklers. In hospitals, sprinklers. In hospitals, sprinklers. In hospitals, sprinklers. In hospitals, sprinklers clothes closets of where the area of 6 square feet and the closet footprinklers. 19.3.5.1, 19.3.5.2, 19.3.5.5, 19.4.2, 19.3.5, 19.4.2, 19.3.5, 19.4.2, 19.3.5, 19.4.2, 19.3.5, 19.4.2	Installation Ind hospitals where required pe, are protected approved automatic in accordance with NFPA in a line linstallation of Sprinkler instruction, alternative researe permitted to be inkler protection in specific or local regulations prohibit in the closed does not exceed sprinkler coverage covers that as required by NFPA 13, in and interview, the facility is a electrical closets were unate coverage to ensure the ed throughout by an approved system in accordance with cient practice could up to 40 moke compartments.	K 0351	K 351 I. The corrective actions to be accomplished for those residents found to have been affected by the deficient practice. The community failed to ensure that three utility closets were accounted by applications. The	1
	Based on observation	on with the Maintenance		covered by sprinklers. The	

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

VCVM21 Facility ID: 000160

If continuation sheet Page 16 of 24

PRINTED: 01/18/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155258		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 01/02/2024		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EALTH & LIVING COMMUNITY		205 MA	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD RINE DR ISON, IN 46016		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY (EACH DEFICIEN REGULATORY OF Director on 01/02/2 p.m., there were thr electrical panels in and the records offi 3 feet by 6 feet and sprinkler system. E of observation, the the space inside the covered by the sprin	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION 4 between 12:14 p.m. and 1:15 ee cubbies/closets built around the kitchen, therapy storage, ce. The inside space measured was not covered by the Based on interview at the time Maintenance Director agreed cubbies/closets were not				ets e e tice. tic o the up is	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
					Plan of Completion date is January 15th, 2024		

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete Event ID: VCVM21 Facility ID: 000160 If continuation sheet Page 17 of 24

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155258		(X2) MULTIPLE C A. BUILDING B. WING	construction 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 01/02/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EALTH & LIVING COMMUNITY	205 M	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD IARINE DR ERSON, IN 46016	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI/ DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 0511 SS=E Bldg. 01	complies with NFF Code, electrical with Code, electrical with Code. Existing instruction in the Existing in Service provided in 18.5.1.1, 19.5.1.1, Based on observation failed to ensure 1 of dryer in laundry and bed in room 305 we 19.5.1. NFPA 70, 20 Receptacle Faceplate receptacle faceplate completely cover the mounting surface. The affect 1 resident and Findings include: Based on observation Director on 01/02/2 the outlets behind the bed 305 did not continuous interview at the time Maintenance Direct covered with a faceport.	Electric gas or related gas piping PA 54, National Fuel Gas iring and equipment PA 70, National Electric tallations can continue in to hazard to life. 9.1.1, 9.1.2 on and interview, the facility F1 electrical outlets behind the H1 of 1 electrical outlets by the tre protected according to LSC D11 Edition, Article 406.6, tes (Cover Plates), requires to shall be installed so as to the opening and seat against the This deficient practice could the most staff in the service hall. The dryers in laundry and by tain a faceplate. Based on the of observation, the or agreed the outlets were not	K 0511	I. The corrective actions to accomplished for those residents found to have bee affected by the deficient practice. The community failed to ensure that two outlet faceplates were installed. The Maintenance Supervisor install faceplates of the outlet behind the dryers a resident room 305. See attact picture of them installed. II. The facility will identify other residents who may potentially be affected by the deficient practice. All staff and one resident coul affected by this deficient practice. III. The facility will put into place the following systemat changes to ensure that the deficient practice does not recur.	re e not on nd in shed e dd be tice.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

VCVM21 Facility ID: 000160

If continuation sheet Page 18 of 24

PRINTED: 01/18/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155258	(X2) MULTIPLE C A. BUILDING B. WING	ONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 01/02/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EALTH & LIVING COMMUNITY	205 M	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD ARINE DR RSON, IN 46016	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
				The Maintenance Supervisor have need have outlets covers on all plug and switches within the community. IV The facility will monitor the corrective action by implementing the following measures.	to
				CarDon Corporate Facilities with inspect all outlets during their annual outlet inspection to ensual faceplates are on. V. Plan of Correction	
				completion date. Plan of Completion date is January 12, 2024.	
K 0741 SS=E Bldg. 01	shall include not le provisions: (1) Smoking shall ward, or compartr liquids, combustib used or stored and location, and such signs that read NC posted with the instance smoking. (2) In health care smoking is prohibited.	ons ons shall be adopted and less than the following be prohibited in any room, ment where flammable le gases, or oxygen is do in any other hazardous area shall be posted with D SMOKING or shall be ternational symbol for no			

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

 $VCVM21 \quad \ \ {\rm Facility\ ID:} \quad \ 000160$

If continuation sheet

Page 19 of 24

STATEMEN	T OF DEFICIENCIES	X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) M	ULTIPLE CO	ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. BU	JILDING	01	COMPL	LETED
		155258	B. WI	NG		01/02	/2024
		l .		CTDEET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEF	₹			ARINE DR		
COLINTE	RYSIDE MANOR HE	EALTH & LIVING COMMUNITY			RSON, IN 46016		
COUNTR	TODE MANORIE			ANDER			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIEN	ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	TE	COMPLETION
TAG		R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		TAG	DEFICIENCY)		DATE
		vith language that prohibits					
	smoking shall not						
	1 ' '	atients classified as not					
	responsible shall						
	(4) The requirement of 18.7.4(3) shall not						
	1	atient is under direct					
	supervision. (5) Ashtrays of noncombustible material and safe design shall be provided in all areas where smoking is permitted. (6) Metal containers with self-closing cover devices into which ashtrays can be emptied						
							1
	shall be readily available to all areas where						
	smoking is permit						
	18.7.4, 19.7.4	icu.					
		on, records review, and	K 0	741	K 741		01/17/2024
		ty failed enforce 1 of 1	11 0	,			01/17/2021
		es and ensure cigarette butt			I. The corrective actions to b	ре	
		non-combustible container			accomplished for those		
	with a self-closing	lid. This deficient practice			residents found to have been affected by the deficient		
	could affect staff ar	ound the employee entrance					
	and 12 residents usi	ing the 300-hall exit.			practice.		
	Findings include:				The community failed to enfor	ce	
					the non-smoking policy and		
		ons with the Maintenance			ensure cigarette butts were		
		4 between 9:30 a.m. and 1:10			disposed of appropriately. All	staff	
		roperty was evident due to the			have been in serviced on the		
	following:				campus nonsmoking policy. S	See	
		the facility two staff members			attached policy and sign off		
	_	e garage by the employee			sheet.		
	entrance.	50					
	l '	50 cigarette butts on the			II. The facility will identify		
	ground outside the				other residents who may	_	1
	mixed with cigarett	the employee entrance was			potentially be affected by the	•	
		by the garage contained over			deficient practice.		
	100 cigarette butts	by the garage contained over			All staff and residents could be	0	
	_	20 cigarette butts on the			affected by this deficient pract		
	ground around the	_			and cled by this delicient pract	.io c .	

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

VCVM21 Facility ID: 000160

If continuation sheet Page 20 of 24

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155258			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X A. BUILDING 01 B. WING			COMPL	X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 01/02/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EALTH & LIVING COMMUNITY		205 MA	NDDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD RINE DR SON, IN 46016			
(X4) ID PREFIX		STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	TE	(X5) COMPLETION	
TAG	f) There were 10 cig outside the 300-hall Based on records repolicy stated the fact not allow smoking to be a non-smoke full placards on the exterm Based on interview records review, the the facility is a non-confirmed there was cigarette butts on the The finding was rev	view at 1:20 p.m., the smoking rility may choose to allow or on campus. This facility chose racility and had "no smoking" rior of the building. at the time of observation and Maintenance Director stated smoking campus and s smoking on property due to		TAG	III. The facility will put into place the following systemat changes to ensure that the deficient practice does not recur. The Maintenance Supervisor of designee will round weekly to ensure that cigarette butts are present on the property and the policy is being enforced. IV The facility will monitor the corrective action by implementing the following measures. CarDon Corporate Facilities we inspect all outside areas during their annual CQR to ensure the non smoking policy is being enforced. V. Plan of Correction completion date. Plan of Completion date is January 17th, 2024.	or the not se	DATE	
K 0918 SS=F Bldg. 01	Electrical Systems System Maintenar The generator or source and associ of supplying servic 10-second criterio monthly test, a pro annually confirm to	s - Essential Electric Syste s - Essential Electric nce and Testing other alternate power ated equipment is capable be within 10 seconds. If the n is not met during the locess shall be provided to nis capability for the life branches. Maintenance						

STATEMEN	NT OF DEFICIENCIES	X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	ì í		ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. BUI		01	COMPL	
		155258	B. WIN	IG		01/02	/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EALTH & LIVING COMMUNITY		205 MA	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD RINE DR RSON, IN 46016	•	
(X4) ID	SUMMARY	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE	T .	ID	NEOVIDERIC N. AN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX		ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	P	REFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE	TE	COMPLETION
TAG	REGULATORY OF	R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	IE	DATE
	switches are perfo NFPA 110.	generator and transfer primed in accordance with e inspected weekly,					
	exercised under load 30 minutes 12 times a						
		intervals, and exercised					
	once every 36 months for 4 continuous hours.						
	Scheduled test under load conditions include						
	a complete simulated cold start and						
	•	ual transfer of all EES					
	loads, and are conducted by competent						
	personnel. Maintenance and testing of stored						
	energy power sources (Type 3 EES) are in						
	accordance with NFPA 111. Main and feeder						
		e inspected annually, and a					
		dically exercising the					
		tablished according to					
	-	uirements. Written records					
		nd testing are maintained					
	· ·	ble. EES electrical panels					
		arked, readily identifiable,					
	-	n normal power circuits.					
		ssibility of damage of the					
		source is a design					
	consideration for r						
		(NFPA 99), NFPA 110,					
	NFPA 111, 700.10	View and interview, the facility	L OO	10	K 040		01/15/2024
			K 09	18	K 918		01/15/2024
		of 1 generators annually to nts of NFPA 110, 2010 Edition,			I. The corrective actions to b	20	
	_	nergency and Standby Powers			accomplished for those) C	
		.4.2. Section 8.4.2 states diesel			residents found to have beer	•	
		rvice shall be exercised at least			affected by the deficient	•	
		minimum of 30 minutes, using			practice.		
	one of the following	_			practice.		
		aintains the minimum exhaust			The community failed to ensur	re	
		recommended by the			that their generator maintenan		
	manufacturer				paperwork was complete and		
		temperature conditions and at			showed the proper load bank		
		cent of the EPS (Emergency			testing. Cummins Crosspoint	is	

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

VCVM21 Facility ID: 000160

If continuation sheet Page 22 of 24

STATEMEN	T OF DEFICIENCIES	X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) M	ULTIPLE CO	ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. BU	JILDING	01	COMPL	ETED
		155258	B. WI	ING		01/02/	2024
		<u>l</u>		STREET A	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	<u> </u>	
NAME OF P	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEF	₹			ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		
COLINITE	DVSIDE MANIOD LI	EALTH & LIVING COMMUNITY			RSON, IN 46016		
COUNTR	TOIDE WANUR HE	EALTH & LIVING COMMUNITY		AINDER			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIEN	ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	TE	COMPLETION
TAG		R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		TAG	DEFICIENCY)		DATE
	Power Supply) nam	-			the generator company assigr		
		es diesel-powered EPS			for maintenance and testing of	f the	
		not meet the requirements of			generator. Load bank testing		
		ised monthly with the available			occurred on 8/09/2023. See		
		Power Supply System) load and			attached documentation show	•	
		nnually with supplemental			the Cummins Contract and bo	th	
	`	Test) at not less than 50 percent			the load bank tests.		
	-	ate kW rating for 30 continuous					
		less than 75 percent of the EPS			II. The facility will identify		
	nameplate kW rating for 1 continuous hour for a				other residents who may		
	total test duration of not less than 1.5 continuous				potentially be affected by the	•	
		nt practice could affect all			deficient practice.		
	occupants.						
					All residents and staff could ha		
	Findings include:				been affected by this deficient		
					practice.		
		eview with the Maintenance					
		4 at 10:47 a.m., the monthly			III. The facility will put into		
		erator load testes showed the			place the following systemat	ic	
	_	age were between 11% and			changes to ensure that the		
		e generator is required to			deficient practice does not		
	-	load bank test, but there was			recur.		
		of a load bank test for the past			There is a TELO tools to	1-4-	
		on interview at the time of			There is a TELS task to complete the complete task to complete the complete task to complete task task to complete task task to complete task task task task task task task task		
	· ·	Maintenance Director stated			a load bank test annually. See		
	-	not achieve 30 % load of the			attached Load Bank TELS Tas		
	-	ate rating and a load bank test			The Maintenance Supervisor v	WIII	
	-	s not occurred within the past			ensure load bank tests are	ropor	
	year.				completed annually and the pr		
	The finding was ***	viewed with the Maintenance			paperwork is available for reviduring life safety audits.	€₩	
	_	Iministrator during the exit			during me salety addits.		
	conference.	anning the exit			IV The facility will monitor		
	conference.				the corrective action by		
	3.1-19(b)				implementing the following		
	, ,,, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				measures.		
					CarDon Corporate Facilities w	rill	
					audit the Life Safety Binder du		
					their annual CQR to ensure th	-	
			ı		I aimaa oon to onoaro tii	-	

PRINTED: 01/18/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155258	` ′	ILDING	onstruction 01	(X3) DATE COMPL 01/02 /	ETED	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COUNTRYSIDE MANOR HEALTH & LIVING COMMUNITY				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 205 MARINE DR ANDERSON, IN 46016				
(X4) ID	SUMMARY	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)	
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIEN	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR		TE	COMPLETION	
TAG	REGULATORY OR	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		TAG	DEFICIENCY)		DATE	
					proper generator paperwork is there for review.	•		
					V. Plan of Correction completion date.			
					Plan of Completion date is January 15th, 2024.			

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete Event ID: VCVM21 Facility ID: 000160 If continuation sheet Page 24 of 24